

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 172 OF 2015**

Soham Projects Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioners  
V/s.  
MHADA & Others .. Respondents

----

Mr. Mehul Shah, for the petitioner.  
Mr. P.G. Lad, for MHADA.  
Mr. Vinod Mahadik, for BMC.

----

**CORAM : ABHAY S. OKA &  
A.P. BHANGALE, J.J.**

**DATE : 16TH APRIL, 2015**

**P.C.**

Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2. There is absolutely no urgency to change the scheduled date. Petition to be listed as per CMIS date after all objections are removed.

**[A.P. BHANGALE, J.]**

**[ABHAY S. OKA, J.]**