

pmw

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1357 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Mehul Shah, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vinod Mahadik, for the Respondent - BMC.

CORAM: A.S. OKA & REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.

DATE : 7th JULY, 2015

P.C.:-

Not on board. Taken on board.

. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks permission to amend the Petition on the basis of the subsequent events. The Petition is at pre-admission stage and even notice is not issued to Respondents. Hence, we grant leave to amend the Petition. Consequential amendments shall be carried out to the synopsis within a period of two weeks

from today. Amendment will be for adding parties, for incorporating additional averments and grounds and for adding prayers.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.) (A.S. OKA, J.)