

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1357 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 782 OF 2016

Soham Projects Pvt. Ltd. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The Maharashtra Housing And Area ....Respondent  
Development Authority And 13 Others

Mr.Mehul Shah For Petitioner in WP/1357/2015 and for Respt.  
no.3 in WP/782/2016.

Ms. Jyoti Jadhav, AGP for State-Respt. no.8 in WP/1357/2015.

Mr.Yakshay Chheda for Respondent Nos. 12,13 And 14 in  
WP/1357/2015.

Mr. Raghuraj Shriram Deshpande for Resp.no.10 and 11 in  
WP/1357/2015 and for Petitioner in WP/782/2016.

Mr. S.P. Thorat for Respt. nos. 1 and 2 in WP/782/2016.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
M. S. KARNIK, JJ**

**DATE : 31st August, 2016**

**P.C. :**

Adjourned as per CMIS date i.e. 05.06.2017.

**( ASSOCIATE )**