

Ladda

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

WRIT PETITION No. 1357 of 2015.

Soham Projects Pvt Ltd ..Petitioner.
Vs
Maharashtra Housing & Area Devt. Authority
& 13 Ors ..Respondents.

Mr. Raghuraj S. Deshpande a/with Mr. S.P.Hegishte for the petitioner in Writ Petition No. 782 of 2016.

Mr. Pravin Samdani i/by Mohd. Shah for petitioner in W.P.No. 1357 of 2015 and Respondent No.3 in W.P.No. 782 of 2016.

Meena Shah i/by Pandye & Co. for Respondent No.9 in W.P. no. 1357 of 2015.

Respondent No.4 in W.P.No. 782 of 2016.

Mr. S.P. Thorat for Respondent No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, A.G.P. for respondent No.9.

Mr. Yakshay Chheda for Respondent No. 12, 13 and 14.

CORAM : V.M. KANADE & C.V.BHADANG,JJ.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2017.

P.C.

(1) Heard.

(2) Rule.

(3) Learned Advocate for Respondent No.3 waives service.

(4) To be tagged with W.P. No. 782 of 2016.

(C.V. BHADANG,J)

(V.M. KANADE,J)