

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1357 OF 2015

Soham Projects Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

The Maharashtra Housing And AreaRespondent

Development Authority And 13 Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 782 OF 2016

Sadanand Purshottam Hegishte And AnrPetitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area DevelopmentRespondent

Authority And 6 Ors

Mr. S.P.Hegishte in person petitioner in WP No.782 of 2016 n
R-11 in WP-1357/15

Mr.G.S.Godbole i/b Mehul Shah for petitioner in WP No.1357
of 2015 and R No.3 in W.P.No. 782 of 2016.

Meena Shah i/by Pandye & Co. for R-9 in WP no.1357 of 2015
R-4 in WP No.782 of 2016.

Mr. S.P. Thorat for Respondent No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, A.G.P. for respondent No.9.

Mr. Yakshay Chheda for Respondent No. 12, 13 and 14.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 3rd January, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner-in-person,
Stand over to 7/1/2019 on Weekly Board.

(ASSOCIATE)