

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.782 OF 2016**

Sadanand Purshottam Hegishte & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH**WRIT PETITION NO.1357 OF 2015**

Soham Projects Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Maharashtra Housing And Area Development Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Nikharge i/b Mehul Shah, for the Petitioners in WP/1357/2015.

Mr. S.B. Gore, AGP a/w Smt. Jyoti Chavan, AGP, for the Respondent - State.

Mr. Karan Asrani i/b Mr. Yakshay Chheda, for Respondent No.14 in WP/1357/2016 and for Respondent No.6 in WP/782/2016.

**CORAM : S.V GANGAPURWALA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : 25th JULY 2022

PC. :

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioners in Writ Petition No.1357 of 2015.
2. In view of the request made, we place the matter for final hearing on weekly board in the week commencing from 17th October 2022.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J)