

lgc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 782 OF 2016

Sadanand Purshottam Hegishte & ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra Housing and Area Development ...Respondents
Authority and ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1357 OF 2015

Soham Projects Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra Housing and Area Development ...Respondents
Authority and ors.

Mr Suresh K Mali, *alw Mr Vishnu L Chaudhari for the Petitioners in
WP No.782 of 2016.*

Mr Mehul Shah, *for the Petitioners in WP No.1357 of 2015 and for
Respondent No.3 in WP No.782 of 2016.*

Mr Y Chheda, *for Respondent No.6 in WP No.782 of 2016 and for
Respondent No.14 in WP No.1357 of 2016.*

Mr P G Lad, *a/w Ms Sayli Apte and Ms. Shreya Shah for
Respondents - MHADA*

Ms Meena Shah, *i/by Pandya & Co. for Respondent no.9 in
WP No.1357 of 2015 and for Respondent No.4 in WP No.782
of 2016.*

Ms Jyoti Chavan, *Addl. GP with Mr Manish Upadhye, AGP for the
Respondent – State.*

Ms S Tondwalkar, *for the Respondent - BMC.*

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
 Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 03 September 2024

PC:-

1. List this matter on 01 October 2024 for final disposal.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)