

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 782 OF 2016**

Sadanand Purshottam HegishtePetitioner
Vs.
Maharashtra Housing And Area
Development Authority & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1357 OF 2015**

Soham Projects Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
Vs.
The Maharashtra Housing And Area
Development Authority & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Mina Shah for the Petitioner in WP No.1357 of 2015 and for the Respondent No.3 in WP No.782 of 2016.

Mr. Suresh K. Mali a/w. Mr. Vishnu L. Chaudhari for the Petitioner in WP No.782 OF 2016.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan Addl. GP, for the Respondent-State in WP NO.1357 of 2015.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 17th DECEMBER, 2024.**

PC.:-

- 1) Advocate Mr. Mali appearing for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.782 of 2016 seeks accommodation.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 24th January, 2025.
- 3) To be listed under the caption "for admission".

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

This Order is modified/corrected pursuant to the Order dated 24th January, 2025.

1/1